06/15/2011

Å

R 103	627089	
R 103 PATEN To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P		
PATEN To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	NTS ONLY	
= $ = $ =		
Andrew Bryant (Date of Execution: 5/31/2011) 13/13431		
Daniel Pettigrew (Date of Execution: 5/31/2011) Olivier Fedkiw (Date of Execution: 5/31/2011)		
Univer redikiw (Date of Execution: 5/31/2011)	, internet / tear open	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1 Infinite Loop</u>	
Execution Date(s) <u>5/31/2011</u>		
X Assignment Merger	City: Curating	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cupertino	
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>CA</u>	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95014	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes [>	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Adeli & Tollen LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	_	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>11940 San Vicente Blvd.</u> , Suite 100	X Enclosed	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	None required (government interest not affecting	
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>ca</u> Zip: <u>90049</u>		
Phone Number: (310) 442-9300		
·	Deposit Account Number	
	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: mail@adelitollen.com	_1	
Email Address: <u>mail@adelitollen.com</u>	6 /2 /2 A /2	
9. Signature:		

ASSIGNMENT

APLE.P0260 P9619US2

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Bryant, residing in Los Gatos, CA, Daniel Pettigrew, residing in Pacific Palisades, CA, and Olivier Fedkiw, residing in San Francisco, CA, have made an invention entitled: Shape Masks and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently with this assignment, said application identified by the names of each inventor and the title of the invention indicated above; and

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States Patent Application, and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Apple Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States Patent Application. including any nonprovisional patent application claiming the benefit thereof and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said Patent Application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Apple Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) indicated hereinafter:

Date: _____

Date:

1 ...

05/31/2011

Signature:	
•	Andrew Bryant
Signature:	Sor
•	Daniel Pettigrew

Date: _____

Signature: _____ Olivier Fedkiw

> Attorney Docket No.: APLE.P0260 PTO Serial No.: Not Yet Available ClipATCENTNO.: P9619US2 REEL: 026467 FRAME: 0400

-- | --

١

ASSIGNMENT

APLE.P0260 P9619US2

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Bryant, residing in Los Gatos, CA, Daniel Pettigrew, residing in Pacific Palisades, CA, and Olivier Fedkiw, residing in San Francisco, CA, have made an invention entitled: Shape Masks and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently with this assignment, said application identified by the names of each inventor and the title of the invention indicated above; and

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States Patent Application, and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Apple Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States Patent Application, including any nonprovisional patent application claiming the benefit thereof and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said Patent Application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Apple Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) indicated hereinafter:

Date: 5/31/2011

Date:

Signature:	,	
U	Daniel Pettigrew	and the second se
	به مست	Le.

Date: 5 31 2011

Signature:

Olivier Fedkiw

Signature:

Attorney Docket No.: API.E.P0260 PTO Serial No.: Not Yet Available Client Docket No.: P9619US2

PATENT REEL: 026467 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 06/03/2011

ļ

-- 1 --